Name
Matta, Thad Michael
Geier, Peter E.
Hook, Jonathan David
Gee, E Gordon
Smith, Eugene Dubois
Foster, James S
Chiocca, Ennio Antonio
Croce, Carlo Maria
Gabbe, Steven Glenn
Calhoun, Jason Harold
Schuller, David Edward
Caligiuri, Michael A
Marsh, Clay Braden
Kalbfleisch, Steven Jack
Augostini, Ralph Sayre
Hummel, John David
Daoud, Emile Georges
Weiss, Raul
Kasey, Jack D
Kaeding, Christopher Carl
Mendel, Ehud
Rezai, Ali R
Bloomfield, Clara Derber
Mekhjian, Hagop S
Jones, Grant Lloyd
Ryan, Thomas
Ellis, Thomas James
Chatas, Geoffrey S
Ruff, Michael Edward
Flanigan, David C.
Bishop, Julie Young
Stulz, Rene Marcel
Anstine, Larry A
Alutto, Joseph A
Klinefelter, Ryan Dale
Knopp, Michael
Harter, Ronald Lee
Landon, Mark Bruce
Poon, Christine Ann
Petty, Richard Edward
Welling, D Bradley
Mayerson, Joel L
Traetow, Wayne Daniel
Moore, Stephany Kay
Higgins, Robert S. D.
Paquelet, Stephen Edward
Samuels, Philip
Sedmak, Daniel Dreese
Rea, Gary Lynn
Kaplan, Jeff M.S.

NOTES:

Position
Head Coach-Major Sports
Vice President-Health Services
Vice Pres & Chief Inv Officer
President
Director-Athletics
Head Coach-Major Sports
Physician
Chair
Senior Vice President
Physician
Executive Director
Professor
Vice Dean
Professor-Clinical
Assistant Professor-Clinical
Professor-Clinical
Professor-Clinical
Associate Professor-Clinical
Executive Director
Physician
Physician
Physician
Professor
Associate Vice President
Physician
Professor
Physician
Sr Vice President-Finance,B&A
Physician
Physician
Physician
Professor
Executive Director
Exec Vice President & Provost
Physician
Professor
Physician
Physician
Dean
Chair
Chair
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Chair
Associate Professor-Clinical
Senior Vice President

1. Assumes retirement at age 60 after 35 years.
2. Assumes "YTD Gross Pay" is highest 3 year average

3. Assumes annual COLA of 3%.

4. Assumes 25 year life expectancy per IRS Form 590.

Ohio State University Government Employees
Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Annual Wages

$2,182,504
$1,265,207
$1,168,905
$1,144,917
$1,039,379
$938,008
$834,968
$821,738
$775,990
$766,056
$732,506
$710,000
$657,790
$652,000
$650,214
$650,214
$650,214
$650,214
$625,071
$617,902
$604,179
$602,460
$601,062
$583,642
$569,615
$560,262
$558,162
$550,270
$550,000
$539,415
$536,868
$532,882
$523,157
$521,648
$511,591
$507,203
$506,750
$503,059
$489,434
$476,648
$464,676
$464,547
$463,306
$459,790
$459,019
$457,541
$453,426
$447,229
$443,639
$442,207

Est. Beginning
Pension

$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500

Est Total
Pension
Payout
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000

Name
Phieffer, Laura Senunas

Oshaughnessy, Richard William

Mani, Matharbootham
Nash, Mary G

Lumbley, Joshua Lee
Xia, Yun

Weisbach, Michael Steven
Arbona, Fernando Luis
Benedetti, Costantino
Khabiri, Babak

Rogoski, John S.

Grever, Michael Rhodes
Bergese, Sergio Daniel
Roth, Andrew H

Small, Robert Harold
Kagel, John H

Norton, John Anthony
Smith, Thomas Joseph
de la Chapelle, Albert
Miller, Hans

Dalton, Ryan E

Halim-Armanios, Mona Youssef

Makhija, Anil K
Ammirati, Mario

Swan, Joseph Fowler
Colombo, David Foster
Severyn, Steven A

Li M.D,, Lin

Yablok, David Owen
Elsayed-Awad, Hamdy M
Kover, Alan Joseph
Reilley, Thomas Edward
Werner, Joseph Gregory
Dimitrova, Galina T
Moran, Kenneth R.
Chakravarti, Arnab
Hamilton Ill, Charles L.
McGregor, John Michael
Zweier, Jay Louis
Andritsos, Michael James
Shao, Yanfu

Marsh, Gail B

Allenby, Greg Martin
Lee, Lung-Fei

Nelson, Randy J
Bollman, James W
Heacock, James Morris
Rogers, Barbara Maher
Mangum, Stephen L
Highley, James M.

Published by Taxpayers United of America ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Position
Physician
Professor
Physician
Executive Director
Physician
Physician
Professor
Physician
Professor-Clinical
Physician
Physician
Chair
Physician
Physician
Physician
Professor
Physician
Physician
Professor
Physician
Physician
Physician
Professor
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Chair
Physician
Physician
Professor
Physician
Physician
Associate Vice President
Professor
Professor
Chair

Assistant Coach-Major Sports
Assistant Coach-Major Sports

Physician
Professor
Physician

Annual
Wages
$438,860
$429,597
$426,133
$423,117
$423,037
$422,061
$418,983
$418,055
$416,602
$413,056
$410,054
$408,398
$406,976
$406,703
$404,317
$404,234
$403,055
$401,950
$400,868
$399,462
$398,741
$396,689
$396,289
$393,666
$393,223
$391,313
$389,420
$388,141
$387,524
$385,970
$385,404
$384,973
$384,686
$382,968
$379,391
$378,759
$376,345
$376,144
$374,093
$373,876
$371,914
$369,016
$368,622
$367,136
$366,300
$365,750
$365,750
$364,846
$364,045
$363,723

Est. Beginning

Pension
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500
$214,500

Est Total

Pension

Payout

$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000
$7,722,000



