## Ohio State University Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

				Est Total	8	
			Est. Beginning	Pension <b>2</b>	8	
Name	Position	Annual Wages	Pension	Payout §	Š Name	Position
Matta, Thad Michael	Head Coach-Major Sports	\$2,182,504	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Phieffer, Laura Senunas	Physician
Geier, Peter E.	Vice President-Health Services	\$1,265,207	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Soshaughnessy, Richard William	Professor
Hook, Jonathan David	Vice Pres & Chief Inv Officer	\$1,168,905	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	ÇMani, Matharbootham	Physician
Gee, E Gordon	President	\$1,144,917	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	ČNash, Mary G	Executive Director
Smith, Eugene Dubois	Director-Athletics	\$1,039,379	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Lumbley, Joshua Lee	Physician
Foster, James S	Head Coach-Major Sports	\$938,008	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	🛿 Xia, Yun	Physician
Chiocca, Ennio Antonio	Physician	\$834,968	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Šweisbach, Michael Steven	Professor
Croce, Carlo Maria	Chair	\$821,738	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Arbona, Fernando Luis	Physician
Gabbe, Steven Glenn	Senior Vice President	\$775,990	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Benedetti, Costantino	Professor-Clinical
Calhoun, Jason Harold	Physician	\$766,056	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	🔆 Khabiri, Babak	Physician
Schuller, David Edward	Executive Director	\$732,506	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	🕻 Rogoski, John S.	Physician
Caligiuri, Michael A	Professor	\$710,000	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Grever, Michael Rhodes	Chair
Marsh, Clay Braden	Vice Dean	\$657,790	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Bergese, Sergio Daniel	Physician
Kalbfleisch, Steven Jack	Professor-Clinical	\$652,000	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	🔆 Roth, Andrew H	Physician
Augostini, Ralph Sayre	Assistant Professor-Clinical	\$650,214	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	ŠSmall, Robert Harold	Physician
Hummel, John David	Professor-Clinical	\$650,214	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Kagel, John H	Professor
Daoud, Emile Georges	Professor-Clinical	\$650,214	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Norton, John Anthony	Physician
Weiss, Raul	Associate Professor-Clinical	\$650,214	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Smith, Thomas Joseph	Physician
Kasey, Jack D	Executive Director	\$625,071	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	de la Chapelle, Albert	Professor
Kaeding, Christopher Carl	Physician	\$617,902	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Miller, Hans	Physician
Mendel, Ehud	Physician	\$604,179	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Dalton, Ryan E	Physician
Rezai, Ali R	Physician	\$602,460	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Halim-Armanios, Mona Youssef	Physician
Bloomfield, Clara Derber	Professor	\$601,062	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Makhija, Anil K	Professor
Mekhjian, Hagop S	Associate Vice President	\$583,642	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Ammirati, Mario	Physician
Jones, Grant Lloyd	Physician	\$569,615	\$214,500		Swan, Joseph Fowler	Physician
Ryan, Thomas	Professor	\$560,262	\$214,500		Colombo, David Foster	Physician
Ellis, Thomas James	Physician	\$558,162	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Severyn, Steven A	Physician
Chatas, Geoffrey S	Sr Vice President-Finance,B&A	\$550,270	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Eli M.D., Lin	Physician
Ruff, Michael Edward	Physician	\$550,000	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Yablok, David Owen	Physician
Flanigan, David C.	Physician	\$539 <i>,</i> 415	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Elsayed-Awad, Hamdy M	Physician
Bishop, Julie Young	Physician	\$536,868	\$214,500		Kover, Alan Joseph	Physician
Stulz, Rene Marcel	Professor	\$532,882	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Reilley, Thomas Edward	Physician
Anstine, Larry A	Executive Director	\$523,157	\$214,500		Werner, Joseph Gregory	Physician
Alutto, Joseph A	Exec Vice President & Provost	\$521,648	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Dimitrova, Galina T	Physician
Klinefelter, Ryan Dale	Physician	\$511,591	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Moran, Kenneth R.	Physician
Knopp, Michael	Professor	\$507,203	\$214,500	\$7,722,000	Chakravarti, Arnab	Chair
Harter, Ronald Lee	Physician	\$506,750	\$214,500	· · · · · ·	Hamilton III, Charles L.	Physician
Landon, Mark Bruce	Physician	\$503,059	\$214,500		McGregor, John Michael	Physician
Poon, Christine Ann	Dean	\$489,434	\$214,500		Zweier, Jay Louis	Professor
Petty, Richard Edward	Chair	\$476,648	\$214,500		Andritsos, Michael James	Physician
Welling, D Bradley	Chair	\$464,676	\$214,500	· · · · · ·	Shao, Yanfu	Physician
Mayerson, Joel L	Physician	\$464,547	\$214,500		Marsh, Gail B	Associate Vice President
Traetow, Wayne Daniel	Physician	\$463,306	\$214,500		Allenby, Greg Martin	Professor
Moore, Stephany Kay	Physician	\$459,790	\$214,500		Lee, Lung-Fei	Professor
Higgins, Robert S. D.	Physician	\$459,019	\$214,500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Nelson, Randy J	Chair
Paquelet, Stephen Edward	Physician	\$457,541	\$214,500		Bollman, James W	Assistant Coach-Major Sports
Samuels, Philip	Physician	\$453,426	\$214,500		Heacock, James Morris	Assistant Coach-Major Sports
Sedmak, Daniel Dreese	Chair	\$447,229	\$214,500		Rogers, Barbara Maher	Physician
Rea, Gary Lynn	Associate Professor-Clinical	\$443,639	\$214,500		Mangum, Stephen L	Professor
Kaplan, Jeff M.S.	Senior Vice President	\$442,207	\$214,500		Highley, James M.	Physician
• • • •		, _,,	. ,	. ,		

NOTES:

1. Assumes retirement at age 60 after 35 years.

2. Assumes "YTD Gross Pay" is highest 3 year average

3. Assumes annual COLA of 3%.

4. Assumes 25 year life expectancy per IRS Form 590.

		Est Total
Annual	Est. Beginning	Pension
Wages	Pension	Payout
\$438,860	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$429,597	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$426,133	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$423,117	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$423,037	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$422,061	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$418,983	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$418,055	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$416,602	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$413,056	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$410,054	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$408,398	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$406,976	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$406,703	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$404,317	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$404,234	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$403,055	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$401,950	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$400,868	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$399,462	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$398,741	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$396,689	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$396,289	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$393,666	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$393,223	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$391,313	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$389,420	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$388,141	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$387,524	\$214,500	\$7,722,000 \$7,722,000
\$385,970	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$385,404	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$384,973	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$384,686	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$382,968	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$379,391	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$378,759	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$376,345	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$376,144	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$374,093	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$373,876	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$371,914	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$369,016	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$368,622	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$367,136	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$366,300	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$365,750	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$365,750	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$364,846	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$364,045	\$214,500	\$7,722,000
\$363,723	\$214,500	\$7,722,000